
Flutes 
Samantha Booth 
Cora Fagan 
Alyssa Fitzgerald 
Camryn Hahn 
Danielle Hazelton 
Charlotte Healy 
Sophie Jalkut 
Dakota Marson 
Julia Romano 
Jacqueline Soderlund 
 
Clarinet 
Sophie Bader 
Caroline Belinsky 
Caitlin Betza 
Lauren Bratton 
Emily Calarco 
Claire Crimmins 
Dailyn Dawid 
Nikki Elinskas 
Anna Hobbs 
Jaimie Jara 
Lillian Klouman 
James Kuhl 
Michael Parent 
Mackenna Tormey 
Mikaela Woo 
 
Bass Clarinet 
Nathaniel Epstein 
Michael Moffa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alto Saxophone 
Michael DeMoura 
Aaron Fieweger 
Aidan Hanson 
Nash Hooper 
Nicholas Jacobs 
Lucas Pfenning 
Bradley Quick 
John Scott 
Bailey Schumacher 
Jack Wetzel 
Danielle Wilklow 
 
Tenor Saxophone 
Aven Williams 
 
French Horn 
Grady Bartlett 
Alex Bow 
Keegan McMahan 
 
Trumpets 
Christopher Carlucci 
Zoe Demassa 
Peter Graham 
Aidan Hamburg 
Sean Nelson 
Quinn Pavoz 
Christopher Purdy 
Julia Roche 
Evan Rose 
Keith Ross 
Nick Sanzone 
Sean Seiler 
Nicholas Tenreiro 
Emma Wasserman 

 

Trombones 
Kyle Barry 
Ben Funk 
Rashawn Hall 
Thomas Mayer 
Severin Tormey 
Kevin Trapani 
 
Baritone Horn 
Andrew Laroche 
 
Percussion 
Elena Ault 
Alexandra Baker 
Terry Carroll 
Hannah LeBouthillier 
Antonio Nicholas 
Olivia Ricco 
Hamza Seyal 
Matthew Spalding 
Aiden Walters 
 
Oboe 
Michelle Bookas 
Olivia Routhier 
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Cover Design by  Peter Kryspin 
 

Special thanks to Vlasta Grech, Lisa Shemesh & Brenda Farrell 
 for their assistance at tonight’s performance. 

Roger Ludlowe 
Middle School 

 presents        
 
 
 
   
 
 
 

Grade 7 
   Winter Concert           

  Tuesday, December 9, 2014 
          7:00 p.m. 



ROGER LUDLOWE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
WINTER  CONCERT 

Tuesday, December 9, 2014 
7:00 p.m. 

 
     Choral Director       Mrs. Amy Lafond 
     Accompanist   Mrs. Donna Beatty 
     Orchestra Director   Mr. Gjorgj Kroqi 
     Band Directors   Mr. John Fumasoli 
       
GRADE 7 ORCHESTRA 
Flop-Eared Mule……………………..Traditional American  arr. by A. Dabczynski 
Dance Suite for Strings (Allemande, Sarabande, Gigue)……………..M. Whitney 
Frosty the Snowman …………………….…...……..…S. Nelson arr. by B. Chase 

               
STRING QUARTET 
Allegro from the Quartet No. 2………………………………………...…F. Schubert 

Kelsi Gallati, William Chilcoat (Violin 1), Emerson Lyons (Violin 2),  
Sage Factora (Viola), Ananya Chaudhuri, William McCormack (Cello) 

Eine Kleine Nachtmusic…………………………………..……………..W.A. Mozart 
(Rondo) 

Gerald Kim, Sofia Nangle (Violin 1), Kaitlyn Yoon, Freya Nangle (Violin 2), 
Xenia Efimov (Viola), Michael Kutsch (Cello) 

GRADE 7 BAND 
Valley of Fire…………………..….……………………...……...…Michael Sweeney 
Ludlowe Overture……………..……...……………………………….John Fumasoli 
Winter Wonderland…...……...….………………………………...……Felix Bernard 

arr. by Gerald Chester 
Thriller ………………………..………………………………….……Rod Temperton 

arr. Robert Longerfield 
GRADE 7 CHORUS  
Bonse Aba……………...…………………………………Traditional Zambian Song 

arr. by Andrew Fischer 
Michelle Bookas, Dailyn Dawid, Peter Graham,  

Hannah LeBouthillier, Julia Romano, percussion 
Amazing Grace………….……...……. .......................................American Melody 

arr. by Francisco Nunez 
Katrina Senecal, Jamie O’Malley, soloists 

I Want You Back/ABC……………………………….…..recorded by the Jackson 5 
arr. by Mark Brymer 

Nutcracker Jingles…………...………...….……words & music by James Pierpont   
  Additional music from The Nutcracker Suite by Peter Ilyich Tchaikovsky 

arr. by Chuck Bridwell 
Ashley Barrato, Caitlin Cavanaugh, Emma Davies, Kelsey Evans,  Luc Gervais, 

Mason Lake, Matt Muro, Lizzie Vatis, dancers & all around good sports 
 

Audio/Visual Team: 
 

Matt Andrade, Hayden Carey,  
Maddie David , Molly Ferullo, Ryan Syed 

 
Please remain seated at the end of the concert  

until the performers leave the auditorium. 

Violin 
Madelyn Burstell 
Diana Carr 
Heather Clarke 
Elliot Dolzani 
Samantha Egan 
Laura Ervin 
Dylan Gates 
Cameron Headly 
John Hunt 
Anthony Incerto 
Jay Joliet 
Rowan Keesser 
Sydney Lennon 
Allison Long 
Chloe Madzio 
Abigail McCabe 
Emily Orban 
Rebecca Roll 
Jadalise Santiago 
Soleil Scinto 
Rachel Shi 
Ella Therriault 
Kelly Voltz 
Ciani Wright 
Kaitlyn Yoon 

Viola 
Jake Banquer 
Christian Davis 
Jennifer Dean 
Christopher Domizio 
Elizabeth Doolan 
Kelsey Evans 
Patrick Ferullo 
Matthew Haberly 
Josephine Koeck 
Allison Roll 
Sameer Sadarangani 
Sanjay Sadarangani 
 
Cello 
Allegra Casey 
Ananya Chaudhuri 
Zachery Evans 
Alexandra Hurley 
Michael Kutsch 
Sofia Nikac 
Katrina Senecal 
Clare Shanahan 
Christopher Shea 
Nathan Shemesh 
 

Bass 
Charles Monteiro 
Daniel Shannon 
Luke Sucic 
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Sophie Bader 
Jake Banquer 
Rory Baptist 
Ashley Barrato * 
Kyle Barry 
Jackson Bauer *  
Caroline Belinsky 
Ian Bentley 
Adriana Bert * 
Caitlin Betza 
Josephine Blanco * 
Vincent Boccarossa 
Michelle Bookas 
Samantha Booth 
Alex Bow * 
Yeraz Bozuklu 
Lauren Bratton 
Madelyn Burstell 
Emily Calarco 
Ava Carden 
Christopher Carlucci 
Diana Carr 
Allegra Casey 
Caitlin Cavanaugh  
Skyler Chernes 
Andrew Chiota 
Heather Clarke 
Natalie Cole 
Brandon Compasso 
Brianna Coon 
Madeline Corbett * 
Ryan Cowles 
Claire Crimmins * 
Hailey Cusick 
Samuel Davenport 
Emma Davies 
Dailyn Dawid 
Elsa de Jounge 
Andrew Delangelo 
Lyla Denny * 
Olivia DeSabella 
Elizabeth Desmond 
Casey Dies * 
Christopher Domizio 
 

Elizabeth Doolan 
Kayla Dubbs 
Ethan Dubrosky 
Samantha Egan 
Kathryn Ekstract 
Matthew Ekstract 
Nicole Elinskas 
Laura Ervin * 
Kelsey Evans 
Joseph Falletta 
Patrick Ferullo 
Aaron Fieweger 
Kyra Finnegan 
Alyssa Fitzgerald 
James Flink 
McHenry Forehand 
Alexandra Gabel 
Madison Gassel 
Luc Gervais * 
Rory Gill 
Meghan Grady 
Richard Graf 
Peter Graham 
Caroline Gueterman 
Camryn Hahn 
Davin Hahn 
Rashawn Hall 
Zelle Halloran 
William Hawley 
Danielle Hazelton 
Cameron Headly 
Jenna Henninger 
Jack Hernandez 
Anna Hobbs 
Ian Holmberg 
Carley Honegger 
Thomas Hoover 
Isabella Iannone 
Anthony Incerto 
McKalynn Jacobsen 
Sophie Jalkut 
Jaimie Jara 
Katelyn Jerrild 
Rowan Keesser 
Patrick Kelly 
Lily Kernaghan 
 

Patrick Kilbride 
Lillian Klouman 
Arleigh Kubel 
Mason Lake 
Ryan Lawrence 
Hannah LeBouthillier 
Sydney Lennon 
Sophia Lesko * 
Celine Lesperance 
Patrick Leverty 
Allison Long 
Andrew Loya 
Riley Lucas 
Amy Lumaj 
Nicholas Macri 
Chloe Madzio 
Oscar Madzio 
Lindsay Maloney 
Tierney Maloney 
Dakota Marson * 
Ariana Matos 
Arianna Meehan 
Paloma Meehan 
Meghan Melillo 
Annabella Milici 
Tara Mirabile 
Robin Mitchell 
Ian Moltzau 
Mick Morrison 
Matthew Muro 
Colin Murphy 
Laurel Murphy 
Sofia Nikac 
Margaret Nolan 
Bridget O’Brien 
Abby O’Donnell 
Jamison O’Malley 
Connor O’Neill 
Thomas Osa 
Marco Paoletta 
Massimo Perillo 
David Poudrier 
Markus Priede * 
Benjamin Pulsifer 
Thomas Quinn 
Kaitlyn Richards * 
 

GRADE 7 CHORUS 

 
Samantha Richer 
Kathryn Roberts 
Julia Roche 
Allison Roll  
Rebecca Roll * 
Julia Romano 
Morgan Rothe 
Olivia Routhier 
Addison Rush 
Hannah Samson 
Ava Sanborn * 
Jadalise Santiago 
Olivia Savino 
Bailey Schumacher * 
Soleil Scinto 
Nicholas Selden 
Katrina Senecal * 
Samantha Serlin 
Grace Seyfried  
Samuel Seymour 
Grace Shah 
Emma Simonsen * 
Jacqueline Soderlund 
Taylor Soyland 
Samuel Sweeney 
Ella Therriault * 
Mackenna Tormey 
Severin Tormey * 
Meredith Torres 
Jacxainett Valdera 
Kathryn Valus 
Elizabeth Van Arnam 
Lizzie Vatis 
Demetri Walker 
Micaela Walsh 
Aiden Walters 
Kendal Westerlund * 
Danielle Wilklow * 
Aven Williams * 
Casey Winslow 
Elizabeth Winslow 
Mikaela Woo 
Madeline Worshek 
Kaitlyn Yoon 
Ann Zimmerman 
Emily Zlatin 
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* members of  
Chamber Choir 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 


